No. 150, S.]

[Published April 24, 1891.

## CHAPTER 310.

AN ACT to amend section 2586, of the revised statutes, and the several acts amendatory thereof, relating to admission to the bar.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amend section 2586, R. S. 1878, as amended.

board of exam-

SECTION 1. Section 2586, of the revised statutes, as amended by chapter 144, of the laws of 1881, 28 amended by chapter 63, of the laws of 1885, is hereby amended by adding at the end of said section 2586, as amended, a new subdivision which shall be known as section 8, and which shall read as fol-Dutles of state lows: Section 8. The said board shall establish a standard of attainment, which must be reached by each applicant before he receives a certificate, and the standard so established shall be uniform. The examination papers made by each applicant shall be examined by the board; they shall mark the answer to each question upon the same, with the percentage standing, to which each answer shall be entitled, and within thirty days after the examination is had, the papers belonging to each applicant shall be returned to him, duly marked with the percentage standing, together with a card showing his standing in each branch upon oral examinations, so that whether receiving a certificate for admission or not, each applicant may know what proficiency he has attained in each branch or subject upon which he has been examined.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 20, 1891.